
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/4/25 at
5:50:48 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

2  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in California

12,463  Last reported odometer reading

2021 JEEP WRANGLER

UNLIMITED RUBICON

392

VIN: 1C4JJXSJ5MW723040
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
6.4L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Hj51eOkAdfw5c3QSzllF794NVA5PlmVUm5HBYDOsddCF8Plk6k7PYblGzarGplVtJ8bIhBQGl2LfV2uxVGh8cj6LKCwMd_O13YgHG8cVPsPI8iy-MT17kyTddhCsvaFF_3gMSCPK35iaRrx2YP3Coo8eNAhOT4dscujIbLi1vAZqb_DdygeM3YdhmAyZ3wEazPxY5chg1x_840aPLshd4yhodY7kyINEuePcu8ZaP0_Iv3D6vviqfbfQTqewQ8XVem5Fd3VdSUuv5i4IobGw-eMibBw8lqVW8sGp3s4opFQmwjowXa57XOgRfZ2iIql1F4GlJJCWhKkvYsinazubgIQiqM3Yz02sJxbsCDkGaHHu1pXZ9DG53gd66B2gIHfD9sBdtVu0.cfx


Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

09/02/2021 7 Hemet Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Hemet, CA
951-652-7900

4.4 / 5.0

630 Verified Reviews

10,641
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2021 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 months 2 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California California

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 2,321 12,463

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/pL46obsAnyn6ZBx6-MdqrSDpwyhmBafSvUnfrEjwERFS1W9-iXCV6pGIgrJ4bUIhqz8kiVqYRKuf75VHYXUK86UKqt0HyLVaqQveq5GChp-JVhKnPfp7t-Dfp7U2OP_0RKlBlvuaYiOOKps0b8lHLH1w0Pl3ZIUqy7MrSE7w-PiyqTmJbbF0pOEFIsKRJkwBvAmNlLqo4MwqMIChaumofpboERMlOrnlWdhrVMQiZV_WUIT_xGRkVNmfZUVdSy43Fe-dOuXaLdocilOTLah_7hhzrFOy7zWuPV-4S8IEmqrFCyf9A9ShEgEJ8EQWxxmGyMf9H4BC7DTaYDFScthJ4VhZGxXShWu2j1bG0tRXnK3d-5q2M-sr1LmZ8p_3a7tjBucSEhfM9LgYgIw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/FZg2yZPCsSxk9UgSWcd5gKoWzYGsOSAkpmFHAnuMBg0TDDnf7SoFSRwFPs8OZJJwToA9rFpWchB-XYXU7bBUoeMadM0siXi6PjFj-2-_SwrGzwcvjNZmhrKma1g_jg8e5CP8On4_VyCqrCGiUhFq6bcz0eD-WDK0GZdSAdV0hJRNeDL4KWm2F29CbEpYuDPbgprgyqkjlihmRngzkZ2r4C7Z_DzMQgfRjK7naUR_cGrdKJ6k2kk43SIjbtbaEPI7Rs41-kypNlv6CHBWUINinY-PZV_4u-l3xCCWYE1MbM50e6j92oCkADpnFDuIC5DS-knBshdkTrVFQHcV753YK6Cz3HCHFfbyNkPFd_UBrsX6G40mqOfgqsv-s3d6AVh5HIdZjpKMiPTNW0g.cfx
http://hemetcdjr.com/
http://hemetcdjr.com/


09/16/2021 16 Hemet Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Hemet, CA
951-652-7900

4.4 / 5.0

630 Verified Reviews

10,641
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Nitrogen fill tires
Wheel locks installed
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/11/2021 85 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
El Cajon, CA

Odometer reading reported

10/21/2021 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
El Cajon, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

11/18/2021 2,321 Lifestyle Garage
El Cajon, CA
619-499-5323

4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Lift kit installed
Muffler replaced
Spare tire carrier replaced/repaired

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/18/2022 12,463 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
El Cajon, CA

Odometer reading reported

09/19/2022 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
El Cajon, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car since September 2022. Before you

buy, ask the seller for recent service or repair records.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

http://hemetcdjr.com/
http://hemetcdjr.com/
http://https//lifestylegarageec.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help


CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/4/25 5:50:48 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about



